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BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 
 
IN THE MATTER OF MELODY RANCH WATER 
COMPANY LLC’S WATER SYSTEM 
BREAKDOWN AND DISRUPTION OF SERVICE 

) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 25-00054-UT 

 
ORDER RESETTING FIFTH STATUS CONFERENCE 

 
THIS MATTER comes before Patrick Schaefer, Hearing Examiner for the New Mexico 

Public Regulation Commission (“Commission”), upon his own motion. Being duly informed, the 

Hearing Examiner FINDS and CONCLUDES that: 

1. On September 8, 2025, an Order Setting Prehearing Conference and Related Duties 

was issued, requiring that a status conference scheduled for Monday, September 8, 2025, at 10 

a.m., continue to occur on a weekly basis for the next six weeks, unless otherwise scheduled, 

beginning Monday, September 15, 2025. 

2. Monday, October 13, 2025, would be the fifth week of this continued conference 

schedule but it is a state and federal holiday. 

 It is therefore ORDERED that:  

A. The fifth status conference shall be held beginning at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, October 

14, 2025. A calendar update will be provided with the Zoom link. 

B. The sixth status conference in this initial schedule will be held beginning at 10 a.m. 

on Monday, October 27, 2025, via the same platform. 

ISSUED under the seal of the Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 9th day of 

October, 2025.  

   NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

   ___________________________ 
   Patrick Schaefer 
   Hearing Examiner 
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 Docket No. 25-00054-UT 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

  
I CERTIFY that on this date I sent a true and correct copy of the Order Resetting Fifth 

Status Conference, to the following: 
 

Echo and Melody Ranch Water Co.  
Pete V. Domenici, Jr. pdomenici@domenicilaw.com; 
Tracy Padilla  echoandmelody@gmail.com; 
NMPRC -Utility Staff  
John Bogatko  John.Bogatko@prc.nm.gov; 
Jacqueline Ortiz  Jackie.Ortiz@prc.nm.gov;  
Elizabeth Ramirez  Elizabeth.Ramirez@prc.nm.gov;  
Peggy Martinez-Rael  Peggy.Martinez-Rael@prc.nm.gov;  
Cholla Khoury  Cholla.Khoury@prc.nm.gov;  
Ed Rilkoff Ed.Rilkoff@prc.nm.gov;  
Gabriella Dasheno  Gabriella.Dasheno@prc.nm.gov;  
Timothy Martinez Timothy.Martinez@prc.nm.gov;  
Orland Whitney Orland.Whitney@prc.nm.gov; 

 Kai Filion Kai.Filion@prc.nm.gov; 
Mclee Kerolle Mclee.Kerolle@prc.nm.gov 
NMPRC – General Counsel Division  
LaurieAnn Santillanes  Laurieann.Santillanes@prc.nm.gov;  
Alyssa Herrera-Waldroup Alyssa.Herrera-Waldroup@prc.nm.gov;  
Hearing Examiners Division  

Patrick Schaefer, Hearing Examiner Patrick.Schaefer@prc.nm.gov; 
Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal Ana.Kippenbrock@prc.nm.gov; 

  
  DATED October 9, 2025.  
  

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 
 
/s/ Ana Kippenbrock, electronically signed 
___________________________________ 
Ana Kippenbrock, Paralegal 
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